Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

As HK$ is pegged to US$, the currency risk associated with US$ and HK$ is considered minimal. The
directors of the Company are of the opinion that the Group’s exposure to currency risk associated with
US$ is minimal. The Group mainly exposes to the effect of fluctuation in HK$ against RMB.

The following table details the group entities sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in functional
currency of the relevant group entities against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the
reporting date on a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates a decrease
in loss where functional currency of the relevant group entities weakens 5% against the relevant foreign
currency. For a 5% strengthening of functional currency of the relevant group entities against the relevant
foreign currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the consolidated profit or loss, and the
balance below would be negative.

2021 2020
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate

(Increase)/
decrease on

post-tax
loss

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate

(Increase)/
decrease on

post-tax
loss

HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 5% (3,564) 5% (1,875)
RMB (5%) 3,564 (5%) 1,875

Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investments classified as financial assets at FVTPL.
The management manages this exposure by closely monitoring the price movements and the changes in
market conditions that may affect the value of the investments.

A decrease of 5% (2020: 5%) on equity price would have negative impacts of approximately HK$2,000
(2020: HK$93,000) in the consolidated profit or loss. An increase of 5% (2020: 5%) in the value of the
listed equity securities would impact the Group’s performance in a similar amount.

For the year ended 30 June 2021